502
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish

	Standing Committee Representative
	Karina Ricks
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution further amending Resolution number 316 of 2018, previously amended by Resolution number 78 of 2020, originally entitled “Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the preliminary design and final design, services during construction, and miscellaneous services for traffic signal installation of the South Side Signals Project; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed $390,213.38”, which was amended by Resolution 78 of 2020 to authorize a new phase cost up to but not to exceed $536,000.00, to be further amended with this Resolution to account for an increase in federal funding where costs associated with the Southside Signals project have been converted from 80 percent federally reimbursable to 100 percent federally reimbursable.  The total phase cost remains the same, not to exceed $536,000.00. This legislation is to gain spending authority to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement with PennDOT. Legislation approving the final deign professional service agreement will follow when the phase is bid.
	Total Cost
	$536,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
4025740817.54205.00 - 2017 - $178,643.75 - FHWA
4025740817.54205.00 - 2017 - $  44,660.94 - BOND
[bookmark: _GoBack]6025740818.54205.00 - 2018 - $289,156.80 - FHWA
6025740018.54205.00 - 2018 - $  23,538.51 - BOND
Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
No discernable nor immediate impact.



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
MS Consultants: consultant had highest ranking at end of selection process and their project approach best followed proposed scope.  MS did best job of presenting qualifying factors.

Other Respondents
Erdman Anthony, Mackin Engineering, WSP USA, Traffic Planning and Design, Michael Baker International, SAI Consulting Engineers, JMT, GAI Consultants, AECOM, Daniel Consultants, French Engineering

Selection Criteria
NA

Selection Committee Representation
 Amanda Purcell (MTE), Katy Sawyer (Project Engineer), Jeff Skalican (Deputy Director), Gino DiNardo (Staff Engineer)

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
NA

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
