[image: I:\Mobility & Infrastructure Seal Small.png]KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR
WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR


CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING
[Type here]



July 6, 2021


President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh


	RE:	South Side Signals Project Amendment 2
		 

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution number 316 of 2018, previously amended by Resolution number 229 of 2020, originally entitled “Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the preliminary design and final design, services during construction, and miscellaneous services for traffic signal installation of the South Side Signals Project; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed $390,213.38.” Which was amended by Resolution 229 of 2020 to authorize a new total project cost up to but not to exceed $536,000.00 to be further amended with this Resolution to account for an increase in the project cost for the services during construction phase up to but not to exceed $701,915.05.


	Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

						Sincerely,



						Karina Ricks
						Director


KR/JS/smy

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850
	
	
	



image1.png




