[bookmark: _GoBack]301

Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Michael Behun
	Contact
	Jeffrey Skalican
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
This resolution authorizes the City to enter into agreements providing for the design and services during construction for Traffic Signal installation of the South Side Signals project.

Said agreement or agreements, contract or contracts or expenditures shall not exceed $390,213.38.  

	Total Cost
	$ 390,213.38

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
JDE JOB NO.	JDE FUND	BUDGET YEAR	AMOUNT	SOURCE
4025740817     40114                   2017                      $178,643.75     FHWA
4025740817     40114                   2017                      $  44,660.94     BOND
6025740818     40114                   2018                      $133,526.95     FHWA
6025740018     40017                   2018                      $  33,381.74     BOND
			                                       
                                                                   TOTAL:         $390,213.38	

Additional Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
No discernable nor immediate impact.

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
